

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*49

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021


POWER GENERATION CAPACITY OF NPCIL


49. Shri K.R.N. Rajeshkumar:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the details of electricity being generated in the Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) units of Kudankulam and Kalpakkam in Tamil Nadu during the last three years, year-wise details thereof;


(b) the details of units distributed to the State of Tamil Nadu by Government during the last three years;


(c) the percentage of share of the State Government of Tamil Nadu and the Union Government in this distribution;


(d) whether the State Government of Tamil Nadu has requested for more

allocation; and


(e) if so, action taken by Government on this request?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &

PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a)to(e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


******


Government of India

Department of Atomic Energy

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. *49 FOR ANSWER ON 02.12.2021 BY SHRI K.R.N.

RAJESHKUMAR REGARDING POWER GENERATION CAPACITY OF NPCIL


(a) The year-wise details of electricity being generated in the Nuclear Power

Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) Units of Kudankulam and Kalpakkam in Tamil Nadu during last three years, is given below:

Energy Generated (Ex Bus) in Million Units (MU)

Year KudankulamUnit-1 Kudankulam Unit-2 MAPS, Kalpakkam

2018-19 2468.48 2930.40 1118.51

2019-20 6575.17 3573.32 1451.99

2020-21 5157.76 5861.44 1348.66

2021-22
(April to October,2021)

3081.85 3991.45 326.23


(b) The details of units distributed to Tamil Nadu by Government from the generating units of NPCIL located in Tamil Nadu, during the last three years are as under:

Energy Distributed to Tamil Nadu in Million Units (MU)

Year KudankulamUnit-1 Kudankulam Unit-2 MAPS, Kalpakkam

2018-19 1541.73 1715.48 870.25

2019-20 3886.53 2040.99 1085.45

2020-21 3097.02 3331.75 1021.76

2021-22
(April to

October,2021)

1838.15 2263.13 237.81


(c) :The percentage share of Tamil Nadu Government and the Union Government in the distributionof electricity to Tamil Nadu (TN) from the generating units of NPCIL at Kudankulam and Kalpakkam(located in Tamil Nadu),during last three years is given below:

Percentage (%) Share

Year KudankulamUnit-1 Kudankulam Unit-2 MAPS, Kalpakkam

Firm Share of TN Share of TN from
Unallocated Quota *

              Firm Share of TN Share of TN from
Unallocated Quota *

Firm Share of TN Share of TN from
Unallocated Quota*

2018-19 46.25 12.67 46.25 10.00 74.32 0.73

2019-20 46.25 12.68 46.25 10.00 74.32 0.74

2020-21 46.25 12.65 46.25 10.00 74.32 0.88

    2021-22 (April to
October,2021)

46.25 12.65 46.25 10.00 74.32 0.88

* Allocation of unallocated power by the Union Government.
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(d) No, Sir.


(e) Does not arise in view of (d) above.


******
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